
WPC.24.04.04:  Funds Disbursed in 2023 - 2024  

Hilary Workman 
Clerk & RFO 
April 2024 

Funds Disbursed by Wickhambrook Parish 
Council in 2023 - 2024 

Each year Wickhambrook Parish Council sets aside some funds from its budget to give 
financial support to charities and local organisations.  The powers under which a Parish 
Council may either be determined by the activity type, or where there is no other power,  
s.137 of the Local Government Act 1972.  
  
In 2023 – 24 the parish Council disbursed the following funds: 
 
Voucher Date Organisation Purpose Power Value 
Local Organisations – direct funding 
607 17/05/2023 Wickhambrook Carnival 

Ctte 
First Aid – 
Summer Fete 

Local Government 
Act 1972, s.145  
 

£221.76 

691* 13/09/2023 Wickhambrook 
Memorial Social Centre 

Recycling 
Credits 

Local Government 
Act 1972, s.133  
 

£1462.49 

768* 12/01/2024 Wickhambrook 
Memorial Social Centre 

Recycling 
Credits 

Local Government 
Act 1972, s.133  
 

£673.04 

836 08/03/2024 Memorial Clock Maintenance Parish Councils Act 
1957, s.2  
 

£1300.00 

Total £3657.29 
Local Organisations – Indirect Funding 
609; 680;  30/05/2023; 

12/09/2023;  
Wickhambrook Outdoor 
Bowls Club 

Water Local Government 
(Miscellaneous 
Provisions) Act 
1976, s.19  
 

£244.09 
£104.37 

Various:  
553 
601 
615 
624 
663 
682 
710 
732 
763 
805 

Various:  
30/04/2023 
15/05/2023 
23/06/2023 
27/07/2023 
11/08/2023 
13/09/2023 
28/10/2023 
27/11/2023 
29/12/2023 
09/02/2023 

Wickhambrook Outdoor 
Bowls Club 

Grounds 
Maintenance 

Public Health Act 
1875, s.164  
 

£675.00 

Wickhambrook Tennis 
Club 

Grounds 
Maintenance 

Public Health Act 
1875, s.164  
 

£320.00 

Wickhambrook 
Memorial Social Centre 

Grounds 
Maintenance 

Public Health Act 
1875, s.164  
Local Government 
Act 1972, s.133  
 

£1320.00 
£400.00 
£450.00 

 

Total £3513.46 
Charitable Donations 
744 13/11/2023 Royal British Legion Charitable 

Donation 
s.137 of the Local 
Government Act 
1972 

50.00 

835 08/03/2024 Rural Coffee Caravan Charitable 
Donation 

s.137 of the Local 
Government Act 
1972 

£100.00 

Total £150.00 
*Payments from West Suffolk Council 

 
  
    


