Funds Disbursed by Wickhambrook Parish Council in 2023 - 2024

Each year Wickhambrook Parish Council sets aside some funds from its budget to give financial support to charities and local organisations. The powers under which a Parish Council may either be determined by the activity type, or where there is no other power, s.137 of the Local Government Act 1972.

In 2023 – 24 the parish Council disbursed the following funds:

Voucher	Date	Organisation	Purpose	Power	Value
Local Organisations – direct funding					
607	17/05/2023	Wickhambrook Carnival Ctte	First Aid – Summer Fete	Local Government Act 1972, s.145	£221.76
691*	13/09/2023	Wickhambrook Memorial Social Centre	Recycling Credits	Local Government Act 1972, s.133	£1462.49
768*	12/01/2024	Wickhambrook Memorial Social Centre	Recycling Credits	Local Government Act 1972, s.133	£673.04
836	08/03/2024	Memorial Clock	Maintenance	Parish Councils Act 1957, s.2	£1300.00
				 Total	£3657.29
Local Organisations – Indirect Funding					
609; 680;		Wickhambrook Outdoor Bowls Club	Water	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976, s.19	£244.09
					£104.37
Various: 553	Various: 30/04/2023	Wickhambrook Outdoor Bowls Club	Grounds Maintenance	Public Health Act 1875, s.164	£675.00
601 615	15/05/2023 23/06/2023	Wickhambrook Tennis Club	Grounds Maintenance	Public Health Act 1875, s.164	£320.00
624	27/07/2023	Wickhambrook	Grounds	Public Health Act	£1320.00
663 682	11/08/2023	Memorial Social Centre	Maintenance	1875, s.164 Local Government	£400.00
710	13/09/2023 28/10/2023			Act 1972, s.133	£450.00
732	27/11/2023				
763	29/12/2023				
805	09/02/2023				
				Total	£3513.46
Charitable Donations					
744	13/11/2023	Royal British Legion	Charitable Donation	s.137 of the Local Government Act 1972	50.00
835	08/03/2024	Rural Coffee Caravan	Charitable Donation	s.137 of the Local Government Act 1972	£100.00
				Total	£150.00

^{*}Payments from West Suffolk Council